#### 507196919 03/24/2022

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7243769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRANDON HUNT	10/13/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RONALD STEVE MARTIN	
Street Address:	955 STRATTON RD	
City:	ELKTON	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42220	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16947033	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (502)614-6980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5026146970

Email: kduncan@dgg-law.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN DUNCAN

Address Line 1:9625 ORMSBY STATION RDAddress Line 4:LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113115.017US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN T. DUNCAN
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin T. Duncan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=17-Assignment\_Inventors-to-RSM - signed#page1.tif source=17-Assignment\_Inventors-to-RSM - signed#page2.tif source=17-Assignment\_Inventors-to-RSM - signed#page3.tif

PATENT 507196919 REEL: 059393 FRAME: 0662

Docket No.: 113115.017US1

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS, APPLICATIONS, AND PATENTS

Whereas, I, Brandon Dwayne HUNT, of Herndon, KY, US; have invented certain improvements in the following inventions ("Inventions") and have filed U.S. patent applications therefore ("Applications") as indicated in the following table:

App. No. (Docket No.)	Filing Date	Title	Inventor(s) Conveying Interest
16947033	15 1111 2020	ROW CLOSING	Brandon Dwayne Hunt
(17US1)	15 JUL 2020	ASSEMBLIES	
· and			

; and

Whereas, Ronald Steve Martin, a resident of the Commonwealth of Kentucky and a United States citizen, and a residence at 955 Stratton Road, Elkton, KY, 42220, ("MARTIN") desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said Applications and in said Inventions, and any additional United States or foreign applications and patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said MARTIN, his successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in said Applications and in said Inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

I also agree that MARTIN may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and agree to cooperate with said MARTIN and to execute without additional consideration any

1

PATENT REEL: 059393 FRAME: 0663

Docket No.: 113115.017US1

additional documents as deemed necessary by said MARTIN to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Application to said MARTIN.

Executed this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020, at \_\_\_\_\_\_, (city, country).

Brandon Hunt
Brandon Dwayne HUNT

As witnessed by:

Witness

# 17-Assignment\_Inventors-to-RSM

Final Audit Report 2020-10-14

Created: 2020-10-13

By: Steve Martin (smartin@martintill.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAfusNcvZPfXPBMSev9wKDu1nGbgrzXJo8

## "17-Assignment\_Inventors-to-RSM" History

Document created by Steve Martin (smartin@martintill.com) 2020-10-13 - 7:29:56 PM GMT- IP address: 50.30.119.179

Document emailed to Brandon Hunt (brandon.hunt@hragripower.com) for signature 2020-10-13 - 7:30:39 PM GMT

Email viewed by Brandon Hunt (brandon.hunt@hragripower.com) 2020-10-14 - 2:39:00 AM GMT- IP address: 23.149.192.6

Document e-signed by Brandon Hunt (brandon.hunt@hragripower.com)

Signature Date: 2020-10-14 - 2:39:23 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 23.149.192.6

Agreement completed.
2020-10-14 - 2:39:23 AM GMT

Adobe Sign

RECORDED: 03/24/2022

PATENT REEL: 059393 FRAME: 0665